



Food Allergen Declaration

Harmonix Rodent Paste (UVP 81006067)

We, as Bayer, do hereby declare the following:

1. **Harmonix Rodent Paste** is containing cholecalciferol as active substance and **is containing cereals (gluten)** in its composition, which are known allergens. It is also containing **refined peanut oil**, which is said to be safe for allergic individuals because they do not contain protein, the component of a food that causes an allergic reaction

2. **The following components**, which are typically considered allergens, **are not part of the ingredients voluntarily used for the manufacturing of Harmonix Rodent Paste:**

- Tree Nuts
- Milk
- Eggs
- Fish
- Crustacean Shellfish
- Molluscan Shellfish
- Soybean
- Sesame
- Celery
- Sulfites
- Mustard
- Lupin

Lyon – February 4th, 2021

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to be 'Lucien Meunier', written over a horizontal line.

Lyon,
February 4th, 2021

Bayer S.A.S
Lucien Meunier
Head of Regional Marketing
North-West Europe
Environmental Science
16 rue Jean-Marie Leclair
CS 90106
F-69266 Lyon Cedex 09

Phone : +33 (0)4 7285 4426
Fax : +33 (0)4 7285 4637
lucien.meunier@bayer.com
www.bayercropscience.com

Bayer S.A.S
Société par actions simplifiée
au capital de 113 084 535 €

Siège social :
16, rue Jean-Marie Leclair
F-69009 LYON

562 038 893 RCS Lyon
562 038 893 00656
FR 29 562 038 893